rev.
page
date
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  dc-dc converter
1 of 3
05/2009
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  VCD15
features
·15W isolated output
·2:1 Input range
·efficiency to 82%
·200 KHz switching frequency
·regulated outputs
·Pi input filter
·continuous short circuit
protection
MODEL input output output               input current
voltage voltage current no load full load efficiency
VCD15-D12-S3R3 9-18VDC 3.3VDC 3000mA 30mA 1178mA 70%
VCD15-D12-S5 9-18VDC 5VDC 3000mA 30mA 1660mA 75%
VCD15-D12-S12 9-18VDC 12VDC 1250mA 30mA 1625mA 78%
VCD15-D12-S15 9-18VDC 15VDC 1000mA 30mA 1625mA 78%
VCD15-D12-D12 9-18VDC ±12VDC ±625mA 35mA 1620mA 77%
VCD15-D12-D15 9-18VDC ±15VDC ±500mA 35mA 1620mA 77%
VCD15-D12-D5 9-18VDC ±5VDC ±1500mA 35mA 1620mA 77%
VCD15-D24-S3R3 18-36VDC 3.3VDC 3000mA 15mA 557mA 74%
VCD15-D24-S5 18-36VDC 5VDC 3000mA 15mA 812mA 78%
VCD15-D24-S12 18-36VDC 12VDC 1250mA 20mA 772mA 81%
VCD15-D24-S15 18-36VDC 15VDC 1000mA 20mA 772mA 81%
VCD15-D24-D12 18-36VDC ±12VDC ±625mA 25mA 780mA 80%
VCD15-D24-D15 18-36VDC ±15VDC ±500mA 25mA 780mA 80%
VCD15-D24-D5 18-36VDC ±5VDC ±1500mA 25mA 780mA 80%
VCD15-D48-S3R3 36-72VDC 3.3VDC 3000mA 20mA 271mA 76%
VCD15-D48-S5 36-72VDC 5VDC 3000mA 10mA 390mA 80%
VCD15-D48-S12 36-72VDC 12VDC 1250mA 15mA 381mA 82%
VCD15-D48-S15 36-72VDC 15VDC 1000mA 15mA 381mA 82%
VCD15-D48-D12 36-72VDC ±12VDC ±625mA 20mA 386mA 81%
VCD15-D48-D15 36-72VDC ±15VDC ±500mA 20mA 386mA 81%
VCD15-D48-D5 36-72VDC ±5VDC ±1500mA 20mA 386mA 81%
NOTE:
add suffix “-1” to the model number for remote on/off option
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor